

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE  
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2225  
OFFERED BY MS. LOFGREN OF CALIFORNIA**

Page 6, line 2, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$12,504,890,000”.

Page 6, line 6, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$10,025,000,000”.

Page 6, line 12, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$1,400,000,000”.

Page 7, line 8, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$620,000,000”.

Page 7, line 16, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$14,620,800,000”.

Page 7, line 20, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$11,870,000,000”.

Page 8, line 1, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$2,300,000,000”.

Page 8, line 21, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$710,000,000”.

Page 9, line 5, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$15,945,020,000”.

Page 9, line 9, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$13,050,000,000”.

Page 9, line 15, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$2,900,000,000”.

Page 10, line 11, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$750,000,000”.

Page 10, line 19, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$17,004,820,000”.

Page 10, line 23, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$14,000,000,000”.

Page 11, line 4, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$3,250,000,000”.

Page 11, line 24, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$770,000,000”.

Page 12, line 7, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$17,939,490,000”.

Page 12, line 11, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$14,800,000,000”.

Page 12, line 17, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$3,400,000,000”.

Page 13, line 14, strike the dollar amount and insert  
“\$800,000,000”.

